Louisville Gas and Electric Company

P.S.C. Gas No. 12, Fourth Revision of Original Sheet No. 15.1 Canceling P.S.C. Gas No. 12, Third Revision of Original Sheet No. 15.1

Standard Rate Firm Indust	IGS rial Gas Se	rvice	
RATE Basic Service Charge per day:			CANCELLED
If all of the customer's meters have a capacity < 5,000 cf/hr:	\$	5.42 per delive	^{ry point} August 1, 2020
If any of the customer's meters have a capacity \geq 5,000 cf/hr:	\$	24.64 per delive	
Plus a Charge per 100 cubic feet:			SERVICE COMMISSION
Distribution Charge	\$	0.21929	<u> </u>
Gas Supply Cost Component	<u>\$</u>	0.25410	R
Total Charge per 100 cubic feet:	\$	0.47339	R

The "Gas Supply Cost Component" as shown above is the cost per 100 cubic feet determined in accordance with the Gas Supply Clause set forth on Sheet No. 85 of this Tariff. The Performance-Based Ratemaking Mechanism, set forth on Sheet No. 87, is included as a component of the Gas Supply Clause as shown on Sheet No. 85 of this Tariff.

Off-Peak Pricing Provision:

The Distribution Charge applicable to monthly usage in excess of 100,000 cubic feet shall be reduced by \$0.05 per 100 cubic feet during the seven off-peak billing periods of April through October. The first 100,000 cubic feet per month during such period shall be billed at the rate set forth above.

ADJUSTMENT CLAUSES

The bill amount computed at the charges specified above shall be increased or decreased in accordance with the following:

Demand-Side Management Cost Recovery Mechanism	Sheet No. 86
Gas Line Tracker	Sheet No. 84
Franchise Fee	Sheet No. 90
School Tax	Sheet No. 91

MINIMUM CHARGE

The Basic Service Charge shall be the minimum charge.

DUE DATE OF BILL

Customer's payment will be due within sixteen (16) business days (no less than twenty-two (22) calendar days) from the date of the bill.

DATE OF ISSUE: April 28, 2020

DATE EFFECTIVE: Effective with Service Rendered On And After May 1, 2020

ISSUED BY: /s/ Robert M. Conroy, Vice President State Regulation and Rates Louisville, Kentucky

Issued by Authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in Case No. 2020-00070 dated April 15, 2020

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Kent A. Chandler Executive Director
10-th
EFFECTIVE
5/1/2020 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)